# ORIGINAL

### AUSLEY & MCMULLEN

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

227 SOUTH CALHOUN STREET
P.O. BOX 391 (ZIP 32302)
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301
(850) 224-9115 FAX (850) 222-7560

RECEIVED-FPSC

UU JAN -5 PM 1: 03

RECUILLS AND REPORTING

January 5, 2000

#### **HAND DELIVERED**

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo, Director Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re:

Purchased Gas Adjustment (PGA) True-Up

FPSC Docket No. 000003-GU

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Enclosed for filing in the above docket are the original and ten (10) copies of Tampa Electric Company's Notice Reaffirming Party Status.

Please acknowledge receipt and filing of the above by stamping the duplicate copy of this letter and returning same to this writer.

Thank you for your assistance in connection with this matter.

Sincerely,

James D. Beasley

AFA (and IDB/pp
APP Enclosures
CAF
CAF
CAF
CIR cc: All Parties of Record (w/enc.)
EAG

RER SEC TOTH ON FROM

REGELVED & PILED

e 1/26/80

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

00119 JAN-58

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING



#### BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Purchased Gas Adjustment	)	
(PGA) True-up.	)	DOCKET NO. 000003-GU
	)	FILED: January 5, 2000

## TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY'S NOTICE REAFFIRMING PARTY STATUS

Tampa Electric Company ("Tampa Electric" or "the company") hereby gives notice of the company's intent to remain a party to this active and ongoing docket. Please send copies of all notices and communications in this docket to the following:

Ms. Angela Llewellyn Administrator, Regulatory Coordination Tampa Electric Company Post Office Box 111 Tampa, FL 33601

Mr. Lee L. Willis Mr. James D. Beasley Ausley & McMullen Post Office Box 391 Tallahassee, FL 32302

DATED this day of January 2000.

Respectfully submitted,

LEEL. WILLIS

JAMES D. BEASLEY

Ausley & McMullen Post Office Box 391

Tallahassee, FL 32302

(850) 224-9115

ATTORNEYS FOR TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

00119 JAN-58

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

#### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Notice Reaffirming Party Status has been furnished by U. S. Mail or hand delivery (\*) on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of January

2000 to the following:

Mr. Wm. Cochran Keating, IV\*
Staff Counsel
Division of Legal Services
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Mr. Ansley Watson, Jr. Mr. James Robinson IV Macfarlane, Ferguson, Allison & Kelly Post Office Box 1531 Tampa, FL 33601

Mr. Joseph A. McGlothlin Ms. Vicki Gordon Kaufman McWhirter, Reeves, McGlothlin, Davidson, Decker, Kaufman, Arnold & Steen, P.A. 117 S. Gadsden Street Tallahassee, FL 32301

Mr. John Roger Howe Office of Public Counsel Room 812 111 West Madison Street Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400 Mr. John W. McWhirter McWhirter, Reeves, McGlothlin, Davidson, Decker, Kaufman, Arnold & Steen, P.A. Post Office Box 3350 Tampa, FL 33601

Mr. Norman H. Horton, Jr. Messer, Caparello & Self Post Office Box 1876 Tallahassee, FL 32302-1876

Mr. Kenneth Hoffman Rutledge, Ecenia, Underwood, Purnell & Hoffman P.A. Post Office Box 551 Tallahassee, FL 32302-0551

Mr. Wayne L. Schiefelbein Post Office Box 13688 Tallahassee, FL 32317

ATTORNEY